COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT

OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN

FOR PERIOD ENDING JANUARY 31, 2015

Month of
January
Lake County Building and Zoning $1,948.25
Lake County Sheriff Fines/Fees $45,495.54
Lake County Sheriff PRA $4,369.75
Lake County Sheriff 740/DUI $5,101.14
Probation Transfer $739.00
Sheriff Warrant Fees $8,293.24
Sheriff-Water Patrol $1,094.78
Electronic Monitor Fees $11,439.25
Arrestee Medical Fees $1,966.13
Criminal Fine $24,573.91
Criminal Fine-Street Value $2,555.25
Annual Support Fees $872.04
Annual Support Fees-Title IV D Monthly Fees $3,480.00
Docket $174,513.50
Appearance $29,556.00
Transcripts $20,355.75
Citations $4,405.00
Traffic Costs $128,119.69
Passports $5,025.00
Judgement/Motion Fees $32,544.00
Ten Percent Bond Fee $40,387.00
Jury Demand $14,521.50
Mental Health Court $121.92
Court Security $100,849.42
Theraputic Int. Monitoring Fee $35.46
Clerk Operadmin Fund $21,361.19
Urinalysis Testing $11,541.03
Domestic Batry Clerk $3.00
DNA Test Clerk's Fee $447.38
Crime Lab Clerk Fee $200.00
Trauma Center Clerk Fee $606.28
Domestic Violence Fine $100.00
Alias Summons $2,615.00
Record Search Fees $1,236.00
Expungement $2,420.00

January YTD

$3,006.25
$102,120.08
$9,618.23
$10,749.10
$1,375.00
$18,584.82
$3,085.25
$17,851.25
$3,887.98
$42,825.36
$3,364.94
$1,119.84
$14,379.00
$363,647.50
$62,611.00
$39,802.50
$9,885.00
$252,792.97
$9,375.00
$62,024.00
$74,428.57
$27,853.00
$271.92
$213,982.84
$35.46
$44,979.45
$23,692.74
$7.00
$856.38
$472.37
$1,221.41
$100.00
$5,220.00
$2,394.00
$5,550.00



COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT

OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN

FOR PERIOD ENDING JANUARY 31, 2015

DUI Analysis Clerk Fee
Interest

Parental Reimbursement

Postage

Illinois Traffic Surcharge Clerk (2%)
Percentage-County Fines

County Court Fees
Court Appointed Atty
Specialty Court Fee
Drug Court Fee
Pub.Servc.Conversion
Frclsr Mediation Prg
States Att Ovrweight
Collection Fees
States Attorney

State Att Automation
Child Advocacy Centr
Public Defender

Room/Board Reimbursement

GPS

Prob Serv Operations
Prob Service Op Viol
Probation Services
Pretrial Bond Superv
Cond.Disch.Supervis
Public Service Super
Monitored Supervisio
Crime Victim Service
Library

Hire Back Sfty Cnty
Kids Korner

Neutral Site Cust Ex
Court Automation
Ecitation Clerk
Document Storage

Month of
January

$20.00
$528.03
$280.00
$2,000.00
$2,422.42
$83,921.46
$30,356.13
$250.00
$23,289.27
$11,527.17
$150.00
$22,625.00
$279.00
$1,328.71
$10,603.00
$4,486.00
$2,563.62
$19,696.57
$2,360.00
$100.00
$23,590.05
$720.00
$93,751.36
$7,415.38
$19,609.66
$2,770.00
$8,183.88
$3,456.62
$22,243.00
$6,501.37
$12,127.00
$10,332.00
$80,841.65
$7,106.68
$34,334.48

January YTD

$20.00
$1,076.19
$940.00
$3,110.44
$4,921.27

$184,375.94

$63,269.56
$400.00
$49,159.78
$24,116.44
$250.00
$42,375.00
$1,016.60
$3,101.12
$20,360.00
$9,510.00
$6,302.88
$42,022.61
$3,750.00
$100.00
$49,652.30
$805.38

$190,782.71

$15,006.00
$43,673.20

$6,726.83
$16,446.13

$6,662.62
$47,398.00
$13,800.87
$25,672.00
$21,996.00

$172,863.39

$15,108.45
$73,400.47



COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT
OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN
FOR PERIOD ENDING JANUARY 31, 2015

Month of
| January January YTD
State Attorney Cost - Bond $207.00 $207.00
Kids Korner Court Ordered Contributions $100.00 $100.00
Enhanced Public Access $1,410.00 $1,650.00
TOTAL $1,256,378.91 $2,595,299.39

I, Richard A. Payne, Deputy Clerk of the Circuit Court of Lake County, Illinois, being sworn on
oath say that the foregoing report by me is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief.



