COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN FOR PERIOD ENDING JANUARY 31, 2015

	Month of	
	January	January YTD
Lake County Building and Zoning	\$1,948.25	\$3,006.25
Lake County Sheriff Fines/Fees	\$45,495.54	\$102,120.08
Lake County Sheriff PRA	\$4,369.75	\$9,618.23
Lake County Sheriff 740/DUI	\$5,101.14	\$10,749.10
Probation Transfer	\$739.00	\$1,375.00
Sheriff Warrant Fees	\$8,293.24	\$18,584.82
Sheriff-Water Patrol	\$1,094.78	\$3,085.25
Electronic Monitor Fees	\$11,439.25	\$17,851.25
Arrestee Medical Fees	\$1,966.13	\$3,887.98
Criminal Fine	\$24,573.91	\$42,825.36
Criminal Fine-Street Value	\$2,555.25	\$3,364.94
Annual Support Fees	\$872.04	\$1,119.84
Annual Support Fees-Title IV D Monthly Fees	\$3,480.00	\$14,379.00
Docket	\$174,513.50	\$363,647.50
Appearance	\$29,556.00	\$62,611.00
Transcripts	\$20,355.75	\$39,802.50
Citations	\$4,405.00	\$9,885.00
Traffic Costs	\$128,119.69	\$252,792.97
Passports	\$5,025.00	\$9,375.00
Judgement/Motion Fees	\$32,544.00	\$62,024.00
Ten Percent Bond Fee	\$40,387.00	\$74,428.57
Jury Demand	\$14,521.50	\$27,853.00
Mental Health Court	\$121.92	\$271.92
Court Security	\$100,849.42	\$213,982.84
Theraputic Int. Monitoring Fee	\$35.46	\$35.46
Clerk Operadmin Fund	\$21,361.19	\$44,979.45
Urinalysis Testing	\$11,541.03	\$23,692.74
Domestic Batry Clerk	\$3.00	\$7.00
DNA Test Clerk's Fee	\$447.38	\$856.38
Crime Lab Clerk Fee	\$200.00	\$472.37
Trauma Center Clerk Fee	\$606.28	\$1,221.41
Domestic Violence Fine	\$100.00	\$100.00
Alias Summons	\$2,615.00	\$5,220.00
Record Search Fees	\$1,236.00	\$2,394.00
Expungement	\$2,420.00	\$5,550.00

COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN FOR PERIOD ENDING JANUARY 31, 2015

	Month of		
	January	January YTD	
DUI Analysis Clerk Fee	\$20.00	\$20.00	
Interest	\$528.03	\$1,076.19	
Parental Reimbursement	\$280.00	\$940.00	
Postage	\$2,000.00	\$3,110.44	
Illinois Traffic Surcharge Clerk (2%)	\$2,422.42	\$4,921.27	
Percentage-County Fines	\$83,921.46	\$184,375.94	
County Court Fees	\$30,356.13	\$63,269.56	
Court Appointed Atty	\$250.00	\$400.00	
Specialty Court Fee	\$23,289.27	\$49,159.78	
Drug Court Fee	\$11,527.17	\$24,116.44	
Pub.Servc.Conversion	\$150.00	\$250.00	
Frclsr Mediation Prg	\$22,625.00	\$42,375.00	
States Att Ovrweight	\$279.00	\$1,016.60	
Collection Fees	\$1,328.71	\$3,101.12	
States Attorney	\$10,603.00	\$20,360.00	
State Att Automation	\$4,486.00	\$9,510.00	
Child Advocacy Centr	\$2,563.62	\$6,302.88	
Public Defender	\$19,696.57	\$42,022.61	
Room/Board Reimbursement	\$2,360.00	\$3,750.00	
GPS	\$100.00	\$100.00	
Prob Serv Operations	\$23,590.05	\$49,652.30	
Prob Service Op Viol	\$720.00	\$805.38	
Probation Services	\$93,751.36	\$190,782.71	
Pretrial Bond Superv	\$7,415.38	\$15,006.00	
Cond.Disch.Supervis	\$19,609.66	\$43,673.20	
Public Service Super	\$2,770.00	\$6,726.83	
Monitored Supervisio	\$8,183.88	\$16,446.13	
Crime Victim Service	\$3,456.62	\$6,662.62	
Library	\$22,243.00	\$47,398.00	
Hire Back Sfty Cnty	\$6,501.37	\$13,800.87	
Kids Korner	\$12,127.00	\$25,672.00	
Neutral Site Cust Ex	\$10,332.00	\$21,996.00	
Court Automation	\$80,841.65	\$172,863.39	
Ecitation Clerk	\$7,106.68	\$15,108.45	
Document Storage	\$34,334.48	\$73,400.47	

COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT KEITH S. BRIN FOR PERIOD ENDING JANUARY 31, 2015

	Month of		
	January	January YTD	
State Attorney Cost - Bond	\$207.00	\$207.00	
Kids Korner Court Ordered Contributions	\$100.00	\$100.00	
Enhanced Public Access	\$1,410.00	\$1,650.00	

TOTAL	\$1,256,378.91	\$2,595,299.39

I, Richard A. Payne, Deputy Clerk of the Circuit Court of Lake County, Illinois, being sworn on oath say that the foregoing report by me is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.